financial statements of the Authority or, to the extent audited financial statements are not
available, on information derived from the books and records of the Authority, for the
most recent Fiscal Year, the Net Revenues for such Fiscal Year, together with the
Coverage Transfer Amount, will equal at least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%)
of Senior Lien Maximum Aggregate Annual Debt Service on all Senior Lien Bonds
Outstanding and the Senior Lien Bonds of the Series then proposed to be issued; or (ii) an
Airport Consultant certifies that estimated Net Revenues, together with the Coverage

[...]

Lien Bonds, will be placed in continuous service or in commercial operation or amounts
credited to a Construction Interest Account in the Construction Fund are expended,
whichever is earlier, or (b) Senior Lien Refunding Bonds are issued, will equal at least
one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Senior Lien Aggregate Annual Debt Service
for the comparable Fiscal Years on all Senior Lien Bonds Outstanding and the Senior
Lien Bonds of the Series then proposed to be issued.

For purposes of clause (2) above, the Coverage Transfer Amount taken into account may